

Randwick Local Environmental Plan 1998 (Amendment No 25)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

I, the Minister for Planning, make the following local environmental plan under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*. (S99/00613/S69)

ANDREW REFSHAUGE, M.P.,

Minister for Planning

Randwick Local Environmental Plan 1998 (Amendment No 25)

Randwick Local Environmental Plan 1998 (Amendment No 25)

1 Name of plan

This plan is *Randwick Local Environmental Plan 1998* (Amendment No 25).

2 Aims of plan

This plan aims to further provide for exempt and complying development in the City of Randwick.

3 Land to which plan applies

This plan applies to all land in the City of Randwick under *Randwick Local Environmental Plan 1998*.

4 Amendment of Randwick Local Environmental Plan 1998

Randwick Local Environmental Plan 1998 is amended:

- (a) by omitting from clause 26 (1)–(3) the matter "1 February 2000" wherever occurring and by inserting instead the matter "14 May 2002",
- (b) by omitting from clause 26 (2) the matter "Table B" and by inserting instead the matter "Tables B, C and D".

BY AUTHORITY